Potential PRTM 2060/2070 Service-Learning Sites
	Individuals with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities


· Arc of Oconee County
· Contact: Laura Price, arcofoconeesc@gmail.com
· Camp Will-A-Way (Camp Twin Lakes in Winder, GA)
· Application Link, usually for Summer: https://forms.monday.com/forms/348ad31fcdcd2e9f6b4fae7dcdb6c972?r=use1
· Champions Center for Special Children
· Charles Lea Center
· Contact: Shanna LeBlanc, CTRS, shanna.leblanc@charleslea.org 
· ClemsonLIFE
· Contact: Tom Beeson, tbeeson@clemson.edu
· Pickens County DSN Board Day Services
· Project Hope – Multiple Locations
· Project Hope Pendleton, SC Contact: Meg Foster, megfoster@projecthopesc.org 
· Hope Academy Landrum, SC Contact: Mary Evan Giles, maryevangiles@hopeacademysc.org
· Rainbow Gang Day Program
· Contact: Kathy Schofield, lkschofield@andersoncountysc.org
· The Tribble Center
· The Whitten Center

	Older Adults


· Active Day of Greenville
· Anderson County Senior Citizen
· Brookdale Senior Living
· Central, SC Contact: Contact Austin Urbanic (Executive Director), jrider@brookdale.com or Diaquon Arnold, darnold3@brookdale.com 
· Clemson Downs
· Contact: Ruthie Millar, ruthiemillar@clemsondowns.com      
· Clemson Heritage Senior Living
· Dominion Senior Living Center
· Elite Home Care & Day Center 
· The Garden House of Anderson
· Matter of Balance (Fall Prevention Program)
· Presbyterian Retirement Community – multiple locations
· Contact: Amy Laughlin, Activities Consultant amy.laughlin@prescomm.org
i. The Clinton Presbyterian Community: 801 Musgrove Street, Clinton, SC 29352
ii. The Foothills Retirement Community: 205 Bud Nalley Drive, Easley, SC 29642
iii. The Florence Presbyterian Community: 2350 W. Lucas Street, Florence, SC 29501
iv. The Columbia Presbyterian Community: 700DaVega Drive, Lexington, SC 29073
v. The Village at Summerville: 201 W. 9th North Street, Summerville , SC 29483
vi. Laurel Crest: 100 Joseph Walker Drive, West Columbia, SC 29169
· Senior Action
· Six Mile Assisted Living


	Children & Adolescents


· A Child’s Haven
· Camperdown Academy
· Camp Courage – working with children and teens being treated for cancer or blood disorders
· Contact: Lindsey Metz, Child Life Specialist/Camp Courage Director, Lindsey.metz@prismahealth.com 
· Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
· Contact: Kasey Lawton, CTRS, CBIS, kasey.lawton@choa.org
· The Meyer Center
· Prisma Health Children’s Hospital
· Contact: Lindsey Metz, lindsey.metz@prismahealth.org (Child Life Specialist)
· Tiny Feet Intervention (*Program for 3-5 year olds)
· ThriveUpstate KidVentures
· Upstate Circle of Friends
· Shriner’s Children’s Greenville
· Contact: Courtney Pace, CCLS, CTRS, CPST, Certified Child Life Specialist, cpace@shrinenet.org 

	Adaptive Sports & Recreation


· Anderson County (Area 14) Special Olympics Program
· Camp Spearhead
· Camp Sunshine (Clemson Outdoor Lab)
· Clemson Challenger Baseball
· Clemson University Adaptive Sport & Recreation
· Cruz Outdoors (*Recreation Therapy)
· Special Olympics Greenville
· Team River Runner
· Upstate Carolina Adaptive Golf
· Upstate Community Abilities Network (UCAN; via Roger C. Peace Rehabilitation Hospital)

	Equine-assisted Services


· Eden Farms
· Halter (Healing and Learning through Equine Relationships)
· SHARE Therapeutic Riding
· Wild Hearts Equine Therapy Center

	Other Service Settings (e.g., behavioral health; and physical rehabilitation programs)


· Carolina Center for Behavioral Health
· Front Porch Housing – Mosaic Disability Program
· Contact both: Kirsten Windbiel, kwindbiel@grace.sc & Brian Burgess, bburgess@frontporchhousing.org 
· Greenville Area Parkinson’s Society – respite and fitness programs for people with Parkinson’s
· Contact: Robyn Kucinic (Volunteer Coordinator), robyn@gapsonline.org
· Havenwood Behavioral Health
· Oconee Memorial Hospital
· Patrick B. Harris Psychiatric Hospital
· Prisma Health Marshall I. Pickens Hospital
· Contact: Danielle Fitzmorris (RT director), Danielle.Fitzmorris@prismahealth.org
· Prisma Health Roger C. Peace Rehabilitation Hospital
· Contact: Danielle Fitzmorris (RT director), Danielle.Fitzmorris@prismahealth.org
· Thrive Upstate Day Services
· Thrive Upstate Residential Program
